#### 504367255 05/15/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4413947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2014	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.	09/01/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	2000 ST JAMES PL		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61794150	
Application Number:	14212672	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-6605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7132286601 Phone:

Email: houstonpatents@blankrome.com

WEATHERFORD/PRECISION C/O BLANK ROME LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205-0227US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MCDERMOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Sean mcdermott/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=205-0227US\_Assignment\_WL\_WTH#page1.tif source=205-0227US Assignment WL WTH#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 042379 FRAME: 0533** 504367255

#### PATENT AND DESIGN DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.

of 2000, ST. JAMES PLACE HOUSTON TEXAS 77056, U.S.A.

(hereinafter "the Assignors") are the Applicants of Granted Patent/Patent Application/Design No(s):

[Please see attached schedule]

and

Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC WHEREAS

of 2000, St. James Pl, Houston, Texas 77056, U.S.A.

(hereinafter "the Assignees") desire to acquire our rights, title and interest in said Patents/Patent Applications/Designs;

NOW, therefore, and in consideration of USD 10.00, the receipt of which we acknowledge, we, the Assignors hereby assign and transfer to the aforesaid Assignees our rights, title and interest in said Patents and/or Patent Applications and/or Designs and request the Registrar of Patents and Designs to grant the Patent for said Patents/Patents Applications/Designs to the Assignees.

This assignment is made effective as of: 01 September 2014

SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignor WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.

> KATRINA D. BAKER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 16, 2016

Houston

SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignee Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC

> KATRINA D. BAKER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 16, 2016

Before me

otary Public

Wotary Public

Name: Scott H. Brown

Name: Scott H. Brown

Assistant Secretary

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042379 FRAME: 0534

# **Schedule of Patents and Designs**

<u>.</u>	Application		
Jurisdiction	Number	Grant Number	TITLE
			Direct Slurry
			Weight Sensor for
			Well Operation
Canada	2907139		Mixing Process
			Direct Slurry
			Weight Sensor for
United States of			Well Operation
America	61/794150		Mixing Process
			Direct Slurry
			Weight Sensor for
United States of			Well Operation
America	14/212672		Mixing Process

**RECORDED: 05/15/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 042379 FRAME: 0535